The following resolution was offered by     and seconded by  
    : 

RESOLUTION 

A resolution to approve and authorize a contract between Louisiana 
Housing Finance Agency (the “Agency”) and RAND Corporation to 
provide research related to workforce housing at a cost of up to ninety five 
thousand dollars ($95,000), and providing for other matters in connection 
therewith. 

WHEREAS, the President of the Agency and the Louisiana Housing Finance 
Agency Board of Commissioners (the “Board”) have agreed that NIMBY is a problem in 
the state that must be addressed for the agency to fulfill its mission;

[...]

Agency Board of Commissioners, acting as the governing authority of said Agency, that: 

SECTION 1.  A contract between Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (the 

“Agency”) and RAND Corporation is hereby approved and authorized at a cost up to 

ninety five thousand dollars ($95,000), in keeping with this resolution. 

SECTION 2.  The Agency staff and counsel are authorized and directed to prepare 

such documents and agreements as may be necessary to contract for workforce housing 

research. 

SECTION 3.   The Agency is hereby authorized, empowered, and directed the